

®  
T.P.(C) No. 467 OF 2004  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N-Matter

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.467/2004

SARADA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.R. NARAYANAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

With

T.P.(Crl.)No.285/2004 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and  
stay and office report)

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Kennedy, Adv.

Mohd. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The parties to these proceedings have filed a Memorandum of Marriage Dissolution Agreement dated 9th January, 2005 which is taken on record.

In view of the above these transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the Agreement dated 9th January, 2005 leaving the parties to avail the remedies as contemplated in the Agreement.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER  
(signed order is placed on the filed)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) 467 OF 2004

SARADA ... PETITIONER

VERSUS

K.R. NARAYANAN... RESPONDENT

With T.P.(Crl.)No.285/2004

O R D E R

The parties to these proceedings have filed a Memorandum of Marriage Dissolution Agreement dated 9th January, 2005 which is taken on record.  
In view of the above these transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the Agreement dated 9th January, 2005 leaving the parties to avail the remedies as contemplated in the Agreement.

.....J  
( N. SANTOSH HEGDE )

.....J  
( S.B. SINHA )  
NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 28, 2005.